

T.P.(C) No. 572 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.572/2001

PRATIBHA PARTI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL MINOCHA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Md.Sahid Hussain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master